Data Sheet
Total Access
5000
Multi-service Access and Aggregation
Benefits
■■ Native Ethernet core
■■ TDM, ATM and Ethernet network
interfaces

■■ DC Power: -42 to -56 VDC
■■ Connection: Screw  Terminals (A and B Feed)
Ordering Information
Equipment Part No.
Total Access 5000 Chassis 1187001G1
Total Access 5000 SMI03 1187051G1
Total Access 5000 23-inch Fan Module 1187080G1
Total Access 5000 High Flow TOP Fan 1187080G2
Total Access 5000 High Flow REAR Fan 1187080G3
Total Access 5000 Fan Filter 1187081G1
Commons
Total Access 5000 2nd Gen SCM 1187010G2
Total Access 5000 Bridging SCM 1187011G1
Total Access 5000 2 GigE without Ring Generator 1187020G1
with Ring Generator 1187020G2
Total Access 5000 2-10G/2-1 GigE without Ring Generator 1187025G1
with Ring Generator 1187025G2
Total Access 5000 SM5 2-10G/2-1G without Ring Generator 1187030G1
with Ring Generator 1187030G2
without Ring Generator 1558v2 1187030G3
Total Access 5000 SM40 4x10G, without Ring Generator 187040F1
Regulatory Standards
■■ NEBS
■■ GR-1089 CORE